

February 7, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2044

Page 2, line 1, replace "If an" with "An"

Page 2, line 1, replace "is found to be a conspirator" with "that has pled guilty or been convicted of a violation under section 12.1-06-04 for conspiring"

Page 2, line 1, replace "found to have violated" with "who has pled guilty or been convicted under"

Page 2, line 2, replace ", the court shall assess on the conspiring organization" with "must be assessed"

Page 2, line 2, remove "ten times the"

Page 2, line 3, replace "amount of the fine" with "equivalent to the penalty"

Page 2, line 3, after "2" insert "for each individual who has pled guilty or been convicted under subsection 1, not to exceed one hundred thousand dollars"

Page 2, line 12, after the third underscored comma insert "ground water monitoring well, water well,"

Page 2, line 16, replace "A telecommunications central switching office" with "Wireline telecommunications and internet infrastructure, including central offices, fiber optic lines, cable lines, and all additional equipment associated with the provision of broadband or telecommunication services"

Page 2, line 28, after "gas" insert "transmission or"

Page 2, line 29, after the second underscored comma insert "below or"

Page 3, line 4, after "Any" insert "below or"

Page 3, line 5, remove "and"

Page 3, line 6, after "r." insert "An oil and gas production site; and
s."

Re-number accordingly